consistent with the work, space for mechanical support of the fleet, and office space for trade
supervision. The laydown yard would provide space for larger electrical components such as
transformers, poles, and cable reels, as well as construction equipment and fleet vehicles.

Ej_ænging.• The total project cost is approximately Ten Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
($ 10,500,000) including acquisition costs.

Tax Abatement:

First 10 Years

Tax Abatement was granted for 100% of incremental increase in improvement value for ten (10)

years. The Developerwill pay 100% of the land tax, which will be frozen at the assessed value